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Implant Instructions For Use

Introduction (Disposable sterilized medical device)

This implant is made of titanium used to restore the masticatory
and aesthetic function caused by the loss of tooth and is designed
for the dental implant treatment such as immediate load or early
load, replace failed implant, preliminary procedure or secondary
procedure.

Intended Purpose

This product is intended for replace failed implant, delay implant or
normal implant in the maxilla or mandible to support the crown,
bridge or overdenture in all or some of edentulous patients.

Using the product

+Preparations before use

1) Evaluate the condition of the patient by clinical test and
radiographic test before the operation to check if the implant
therapy is suitable for the patient.

2) For the decision of the suitable implant system for the oral
condition of the patient, fully provide the patient with the
information of advantages and disadvantaged, procedure method,
etc so that the patient can determine the treatment endpoint.

3) You need to check the packing condition of implant. If the
package is torn or unsealed, please don'’t use the product since its
sterilization condition is not valid

*Procedures using the product

1) For the surgical site, select the appropriate location by taking
X-ray and incise the gingiva in adequate length using the scalpel.

2) Drill the bone in the exposed cortical bone using the guide drill
to position the implantation.

3) Drill as long as the implant depth using @2.2 twist drill. Verify
the depth using the depth gauge to measure the correct depth.
Conduct a drilling with enough water injection and pumping motion
to prevent frictional heat.

4) Recheck the drilling angle and paralleling of the drilled hole using
the parallel pin.

5) To keep the correct tilting angle, tighten the parallel pin to the
hole and then conduct a drilling with checking the paralleling in
case of over 2 holes.

6) In case of @2.2 implant placement, Lindemann drill is the last
drill, @3.3 implant placement, @2.8 twist drill is the last drill, @3.5
twist drill is final for @4.1 implant, @4.2 twist drill is final for @4.8,
and 5.5 profile drill is final for @5.5 implant. Carry out drilling in
sequence to enlarge to the last drill.

7) Materialize the bone in the shape of implant using the proper
sized profile drill.

8) In case of cortical bone or very solid bone, form the preliminary
thread in the bone using the tap drill.

9) Holding the implant ampoule packing vessel with one hand,
remove the ampoule cap and then tighten the exposed top of
implant with the driver.

10) Move it to the position which you want to place and then place
the implant using the hand-piece at the low speed of 20rpm. Set
the torque to maximum 35Ncm

11) You may use torque wrench to place the implant for the last
position.

12) When you place @4.8 and @5.5 implant in the solid bone, you
must conduct water injection with hand-piece.

Preliminary surgical procedure

13) Connect the healing abutment using hex driver and then tighten
the implant.

14) Suture the incision site

Secondary surgical procedure

13) Tighten the cover screw using the hex driver to prevent the
foreign materials inside the implant and then suture the incision
site.

14) For the secondary operation, incise the alveolar crest and
expose it that cover screw is visible. Remove the cover screw using
the hex driver and then fasten the healing abutment to

the implant.

15) Suture the incision site.

Instructions for use

* Contraindications for

- The bone mass and bone quality inappropriate for the implant
placement;

~ The chin with the abnormal symptom in the pathological clinic or
radiographic test;

= The unhygienic intra-oral condition;

- The patient to whom psychiatric or impractical treatment is
expected;

- The patient drinking alcohol, abusing the drugs or smoking
excessively; and

~ The uncontrolled diabetes or hypertensive patients.

= Warnings

- The dentist who provides surgical procedure should be
highly-skilled required for the safe and effective implant procedure.
- Fully understand the instructions manual of this product and don't
use this product for other than intended purposes.

- Don't use the product with other maker's products than House
brand product.

- Insufficient patient evaluation, diagnosis before surgical
procedure and treatment plan may cause failure of implant.

- Make sure you check the damage, packaging condition, expiry
date, and the sterilization condition of the product before using.
Don't use the defective product.

- On account of an excessive masticatory force, because there is
a case that the screw fixing implant and prosthetic material
fracture, you should take a periodical dental check-up and screw
loosening.

- Safety and suitability in the Magnetic Resonance (MR)
Environment have not been estimated. And also testing on pyrexia,
mobility, and image defect has not been carried out. Therefore,
safety in the Magnetic Resonance (MR) Environment is unknown.
In the case that scan a patient who inserted this medical device,
the patient is possible to be damaged

* Adverse effects

- Temporary paresthesia, pain, edema, bleeding, gingival infection
*Healing period

— Mandible at least 2 months

— Maxillary at least 2-4 months

Expiry date and cautions

- Expiry date: 5 years from the sterilized date

- Cautions: Keep in a dry place at the room temperature and avoid
unsealing and any damage to ensure the sterilization.

— Every product is disposable and is prohibited to reuse.

Package; EA/set

Manufactured by : Evidence Implant Inc.

32, Innovalley-ro, Dong-gu, Daegu, Republic of Korea
Tel. 82-53-817-7767, Fax. 82-53-817-7768

Made in Korea
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Mode d'emploi d* Impl

Présentation de produit (matériel médical jetable stérilisé)
Notre implant dentaire en titane a pour but d’améliorer la fonction

de machement et d'appréciation du godt et de permettre la mise

en charge immediate de I'implant, la mise en charge précoce, la

pose de limplant immédiate, lintervention préliminaire ou

I'intervention secondaire.

Objet et domaine d'application

Posé dans I'os de la machoire supérieure ou inférieure de fagon

ordinaire, immédiate ou retardée , il permet d'accueilir une

couronne, un bridge ou prothése amovible pour des patients

édentés et partiellement édentés.

Manuel d'utilisation

* Avant |'application

1) Examiner |'état dentaire du patient par les examens cliniques et

les examens radio-graphiques afin de vérifier la nécessité

d'application aux patients.

2) Expliquer suffisamment les avantages, les inconvénients, les

méthodes d'implantation et etc. aux patients pour qu'ils

choisissent leur méthode convenable.

3) Vérifier 'emballage d'implant dentaire. Ne pas utiliser s'il est

ouvert ou déchiré en raison de non stérilisation.

*Procédures d'intervention

1) Choisir le site d'emplacement de Iimplant en consultant des

examens radio—graphiques et inciser avec des scalpels la gencive.

2) Utiliser le guide-méche pour mécher les trous sur |'os cortical

pour choisir le site de pose de I'implant.

3) Continuer avec le foret hélicoidal pour une bonne profondeur

d'implant. Verifier la profondeur de la préparation finale avec la

jauge de profondeur. Afin d'éviter la chaleur due au frottement.

injecter suffisamment de I'eau et faire le trou avec un mouvement

de pompage.

4) Evaluer avec le parallel pin la position de I'implant, son angle

d'insertion et la mise en paralléle de trou.

5) En cas de plusieurs implant, mettre le parallel pin dans le

premier trou puis faire le deuxiéme trou en évaluant la mise en

paralléle des trous afin de contrdler les angles.

6) Pour I'mplant @2.2, la perforation finale est faite avec les

lindemann, le foret hélicoidal @2.8 pour I'implant @3.3, le foret

hélicoidal @3.5 pour Iimplant @4.1, le foret hélicoidal @4.2 pour

I'implant @4.8 en élargissant graduellement le trou.

7) Faconner le logement implantaire en utilisant un profil

d'émergence.

8) Utiliser un taraud pour former un fil préliminaire si I'os cortical est

trés dur.

9) Tenir 'ampoule par la main, enlever la couverture et mettre la

partie supérieure au tournevis.

10) Apporter sur e site et poser Implant en utilisant la pigce &

main de vitesse 20rpm. Le torque maximal est de 35Ncm

11)Uimplant peut étre posé a I'aide de la clé dynamomemque

12) |l faut injecter avec la piéce & main de I'eau lors que les

implants @4.8 et @5.5 sont posés sur I'os dur.

Intervention préliminaire

13) Relier avec Healing abutment en utilisant Hex driver et mettre

I'implant.

14) Suturer le site d'implant.

Intervention secondaire

13) Mettre cover screw et suturer le trou afin d'éviter de I'impureté

Hex driver dans I'implant.

14) Pour I'intervention secondaire, inciser la créte alvéolaire et faire

exposer cover screw. Enlever le cover screw en utilisant Hex driver

et mettre Healing abutment convenable pour le patient,.

16) Suturer le site d'implant.

Mise en garde

* Interdit

- L'ossature et la qualité faible d'os impropres pour 'implant

- Le cas d'anomalie au menton détecté par I'examen pathologique

ou radiologique

- La cavité buccale insalubres

- Le débile mental qui ne permet pas l'intervention ordinaire

- Lalcoolique, I'assuétude médicamenteuse ou le tabagisme

excessif

- Le diabétique ou I'nypertendu

* Attention

-Un expert qualifié et expérimenté peut pratiquer une intervention

pour I'mplant sare et efficace

- Connaitre ce mode d'emploi & fond et I'utiliser pour "application

- N'utiliser ce mode d’emploi que pour les produits d'E.B.1

- L'examen insuffisant ou le diagnostic préopératoire serait la

cause de |'échec d'intervention

- Vérifier 'état du produit tel que détérioration, emballage, durée

gefvahdné et steriité et ne pas utiliser les produits ayant des
éfauts.

+ Effet secondaire

- Ladouleur, 'cedéme, hémorragie et I'inflammation des gencives
temporaires

+Durée du traitement

~ Au moins de 2 moins pour la machoire inférieure

- Au moins de 2 moins pour la méachoire supérieure

Durée de vie et conservation

- durée de vie :5 ans & partir de la date de stérilisation

- conservation : conserver & température ambiante ans un endroit
sec. Lors que I'emballage est ouvert ou abimé, le produit ne serait
plus stérilisé

- cest pour I'usage jetable. Ne jamais réutiliser.

*Unité d'emballage : piéce / série

Manual de uso de Implan:

Presentacion del producto(Equipo médico de esterilizacion

descartable)

Este producto siendo implante ftitanio lo cual se utiliza
recuperacion de funcion estética y masticacion por perdida de

diente. Es el sistema de implante para realizar curacion dental

tales como carga inmediata o pre, o fer tratamiento y 2do

tratamiento.

Objetivo del uso

Se utiliza para los pacientes sin dientes(unos o todos). Se sirve

como sustitucion inmediata, retrasa o regular para dar soporte a

corona, puente o sobredentadura.

Forma de uso

*Preparacion antes del uso

1) Para revisar conformidad de operacion de implante debe

evaluar antes de realizar la operacion mediante examen clinico y

de radiacion.

2) Para decidir el Sistema de implante adecuado para el paciente,

debe explicar al paciente sobre ventaja y desventaja, forma de

operacion, y determina forma de curacion.

3) Revisar estado del empaque, porque si esta roto o dafiado el
producto no se encentraria esterilizado. Asimismo en dichos

casos prohibimos el uso.

*Procedimiento del uso

1) Seleccionar la zona de operacion adecuada mediante rayos-X

y con escalpelo seccionar la encia adecuadamente

2) Perforar con perforadora de guia sobre cortical expuesto y

determinar la zona sustituida por implante.

3) Con la perforadora torcedura de @2.2 perforar a una
profundidad del implante sustituido. Para medir la profundidad

exacta, revisar utilizado calibre de profundidad. Para evitar
produccion del calor fricativo deberfa perforar con suficiente

frecuencia y mocion de bombear.

4) Con el uso de pin de paralelo, asegurar el angulo y relacion
paralela de perforacion sobre el hoyo hecho.

5) Para mantener la declinacion exacta, en el caso a mayor 2,
perforar reisando la relacion paralela sellando el hoyo con el pin
paralelo.

6) En el caso de sustitucion de implante @2.2, la perforadora final
es lindemann, el implante @3.3 es la perforadora torcedura @2.8,
el implante @4.1 es la perforadora torcedura @3.5, el implante
4.8 es la perforadora torcedura @4.2. Para maximizar con la
perforadora final, realizar la perforacion de acuerdo la orden.

7) Con el profile hacer formacion del cuerpo en forma implante.
8) Para caso muy duro como cortical, utilizar la perforadora tap
para formar el pre tornillo taladrado sobre el cuerpo.

9) Agarrar con una mano el empaque de ampolla de implante,
‘r‘etivar la tapa y sellar la parte superior de implante expuesta con la
ave

10) Mover a la zona donde desea sustituir, mediante la pieza
manual con una velocidad baja de 20rpm, sustituir el implante.
Configurar el torque maximo a 35Ncm.

11) Llave torque se utilizar para sustitucion ultima de implante.
12) Si sustituye el implante @4.8 & @5.5 sobre el cuerpo duro,
siempre realizar con la pieza manual.

Procedimiento de primera operacion

13) Sellar el implante después de conectar Healing abutment con
la llave Hex.

14) Suturar la parte seccionada.

Procedimiento de seguda operacion

13) Con la llave Hex, sellar la cubierta torcedura para evitar ingreso
de contaminantes al interior de implante, luego suturar la zona
seccionada.

14) En la segunda operacion, seccionar la zona aveolar cresta y
exponer la cubierta torcedura. Con la llave Hex eliminar la cubierta
torcedura y sellar Healing abudtment adecuado sobre el implante.
15) Suturar la parte seccionada

Advertencias durante el uso

* Contraindicacion

- En el caso de la cantidad y calidad del cuerpo desadecuadas
para sustituir el implante

- En el caso que haya sintomas extrafios durante examen cinico o
de radiacion

- Si el estado interior de bucal no est4 higiénico.

- Paciente con posibilidad de tratamiento de psiquinosis o irreal
— Alcohol, uso exceso de droga, fumar en exceso

~ Paciente con diabete, hipertension

* Avisos

- La operacion de implante debe ser realizada por el doctor
especializado altamente capacitado para que sea segura y
eficiente

— Debe leer la instruccion de este producto, y se prohibe el uso
para otros objetivos.

- No se puede compartir con productos de otras marcas que no
sean de E.B.I.

- Evaluacion, diagnosis y proyeccion insuficiente sera motivo de
fracaso de la operacion implante.

—Antes del uso revisar estado del empaque, vencimiento y estado
de esterilizacion. No debe utilizar el producto con defecto.

* Reacciones secundarias

- Dolor temporal, edema, hemorragia, contagio de encia
*Tiempo de recuperacion

—Mandibula inferior, minimo mayor a 2 meses

— Mandibula superior, minimo mayor a 4 meses

Vencimiento y advertencias

- Vencimiento: 5 afos desde la fecha de esterilizacion

- Advertencia: tener guardado en el ambiente seco y temperatura
normal, y no debe estar dafiado el paquete para que asi pueda
mantener esterilizado.

- Todos los productos son descartables, asimismo no se puede
reusar.

*Empagque: Unid./Juego

Implal llanim kilavuzu

Uriin genel bakis (Tek kullanimlik steril tibbi cihaz)

Titanyumdan yapilmis bu implant Ortind  dis  kaybindan
kaynaklanan cigneme ve estetik islevi geri yiiklemek igin kullanilir ve
immediyat  yikleme yada erken ylkleme, immediyat
implant(rescue implant), birincil prosediir veya ikincil prosedur gibi
dis implant tedavisi i¢in tasarlanmistir.

Kullanim amaci

Bu drin tam digsiz hasta veya diglerin bir kismini kaybeden
hastalara dis kron, dis koprii ve dig sti protezi(overdenture)ni
desteklemek amaciyla maksilla veya mandibulada immediyat
implant(rescue implant), gecikme implant(delay implant) veya
normal implant igin kullanilir

Kullanim bigimi

*Kullanim éncesi hazirliklar

1) implant tedavisi hasta igin uygun olup olmadigini kontrol etmek
icin ameliyattan once klinik muayene ve radyolojik muayene ile
hastanin durumu degerlendirilir.

2) Hastanin agiz durumuna uygun bir implant sistemini belilemek
icin tedavi avantajlar ve dezavantajlar, tedavi yontemi vb. bilgiler
hastaya yeterince aciklandiktan sonra tedavi yonii belirlenir.

3) implant ambalaj durumu kontrol edilmelidir. Eger paket yirtiimig
veya muhirsiz ise implantin sterilizasyon kosul gegerli
olmadi@indan triin kullanmasi yasaktir.

*Implant prosedrleri

1) Rontgen cekerek uygun cerrahi alani sectikten sonra bistiriyi
kullanarak uygun uzunlukta disetini kesin.

2) Implant yerlesme yerini konumlandirmak igin guide drilli
kullanarak ortaya cikan kortikal kemigi delin

3) @2.2 twist drilli kullanarak yerlestirecek implantin derinligine
kadar delin. Dogru derinligi lcmek icin derinlik 6lgeri kullanarak
kontrol edin. Strtinme 1sisi clkmasini engellemek icin su ile
sogutma islemi yeterince yaparak pomplama hareketi ile sondaj

apin
4) Paralel pimi kullanarak deligin sondaj agisi ve paralellemesini
kontrol edin.

5) 2 den fazla delik olmasi durumunda dogru egim acisini tutmak
icin parallel pimi delige sikin sonra parallemesini kontrol ederek
sondaj yapin
6) @2.2 implant yerlestime durumumda lindemann drill son
matkaptir. @3.3 implant ise @2.8 twist drill, @4.1 implant ise @3.5
twist drill, @4.8 implant ise @4.2 twist drill son maktaptir. Son
matkaba genisletmek icin sira ile sondaj yapin.

7) Profil kullanarak implant seklinde kemigi gerceklestirin.

8) Kortikal kemik yada kemigin gok kati olmasi durumunda tap drilli
kullanarak kemikte 6n vida disi olusturun.

9) Implant ampul ambalaj kabi tek elle tutarak ampul kapagi
clkarin ve sonra tornavida ile acik olan implant st kismini sikin.
10) Yerlestirmek istediginiz konuma implanti tasiyin ve sonra
20rpm’lik dlstik hizda piyasemeni kullanarak implanti yerlestirin.
Tork maksimum 35 Ncm olarak ayarlayin

11) Son kez implanti yerlestimek iin tork anahtan kullanabilirsiniz
12) Krotikal kemikte @4.8 ve @5.5 implanti yerlestirdiginizde
piyasemenle su ile sogutma islemi mutlaka yapmaniz lazim

1. cerrahi prosedir

13) Altigen siriictistin kullanarak ivilesme baghigini baglayin ve
sonra implanti sikin.

14) Cerrahi alani dikin.

2. cerrahi prosedir

13) implant icine yabanci maddelerin girmesini énlemek icin
altigen striictistnt kullanarak kapak vidasini sikin ve cerrahi alani
dikin.

14) 2. ameliyat icin alveolar kreti kesin ve kapak vidasinin ortaya
cikmasini saglayin. Altigen strlictisiing kullanarak kapak vidasini
cikann ve hastaya uygun olan iyilesme bashgini implanta
yerlestirin.

15) Cerrahi alani dikin.

Kullanim talimatlar

= Kontrendikasyonlar

- Kemik yogunlugu ve kalitesi implant yerlestime igin uygun
degilse;

~ Cene (zerinde patolojik klinik veya radyolojik testinden anormal
belirtiler varsa;

= Adiz i¢i durumu hijyenik degilse;

- Psikolojik sorunu olan veya uygulanamaz tedavi beklenen hasta
ise;

~llag bagimlisi, alkol yada asin sigara icen hasta ise; ve

- Diyabetik veya hipertansif ise.

* Uyarilar

- Cerrahi prosedrti saglayan dis hekimi gtvenli ve etkili implant
prosediirl igin gerekli ytiksek vasifil uzman olmalidir.

= Urlin kullanim kilavuzu yeterince anlagiimali ve kullanim amaci
diginda kullaniimasi yasaktir.

—E.B.I. Grint digindaki Greticisinin dranleri ile Grand kullanmayin.
- Yetersiz hasta degerlendirme, ameliyat dncesi tani, tedavi plani
implant yetmezligine neden olabilir.

= Urtind kullanmadan 6nce Grliniin ambalaj durumu, son kullanma
tarihi, sterilizasyon durumu, hasar olup olmadigini kontrol ediniz ve
kusurlu 0rting kullanmayin

= Yan etkiler

- Gegici agn, 6dem, kanama, dis eti enfeksiyonu

*lyilesme sireci

- Mandibula en az 2 ay

- Maksilla en az 4 ay

Son kullanma tarihi ve uyarilar

- Son kullanma tarihi : sterilize tarihinden itibaren 5 yil

- Uayanlar : Oda sicakhiginda kuru bir yerde tutulmal ve
sterilizasyonu saglamak igin muhtrler ve herhangi bir hasardan
korunmalidir

- Buttn drtnler tek kullanimlik oldugundan yeniden kullanimi
yasaklanmaktadir.

*Birim : Adet/set

Guia do Usuério do implante

Apresentagéo (dispositivo médico esterilizado descartavel)

Este implante é feito de titdnio usado para restaurar a fungéo
mastigatoria e estética causada pela perda de um dente e ¢
projetado para o tratamento de implante dentario, tais como
carga imediata ou carga precoce, implante de resgate,
procedimento preliminar ou procedimento secundario.

Finalidade

Este produto destina-se ao implante de resgate, implante de
demora ou implante normal na maxila ou mandibula para apoiar a
coroa, ponte ou protese total em todos ou alguns dos pacientes
desdentados

Usando o produto

+ Preparativos antes da utilizagao

1) Avaliar o estado do paciente por exame clinico e exame
radiogréfico antes da operacéo para verificar se a terapia com
implantes ¢ apropriada para o paciente.

2) Para a decisdo do sistema de implante adequado para o
estado oral do paciente, proporcionar completamente ao paciente
as informagdes de vantagens e desvantagens, método de
procedimento, etc. para que o paciente possa determinar o ponto
final do tratamento

3) Vocé precisa verificar a condicdo de embalagem de implante.

Se 0 pacote ¢ rasgado ou ndo vedados, por favor, nao use o

produto porque a sua condicao de esterilizacdo no ¢ valida.

* Procedimentos de implante

1) Para a parte da cirurgia, selecione o local apropriado, tendo

La\osfx e inciso da gengiva em comprimento adequado usando o
isturi.

2) Perfurar 0 0ss0 no 0sso cortical exposto usando a broca guia

para posicionar a colocag&o do implante.

3) Perfurar tanto como a profundidade do implante usando a

broca helicoidal 82.2. Verifique a profundidade usando o medidor

de profundidade para medir a profundidade correta. Realizar uma

perfuracdo com injecdo de agua suficiente e movimento de

bombeamento para evitar calor de friccéo.

4) Verifique novamente o angulo de perfuracao e do paralelismo

do furo usando o pino paralelo.

5) Para manter o angulo de inclinagdo correto, apertar o pino

paralelo ao buraco e, em seguida, realizar uma perfuragdo com a

verificagdo do paralelismo no caso de mais de 2 furos.

6) No caso de colocacao de implante 2.2, o implante lindemann

¢ a (ltima furadeira, broca de torcéo @2.8 ¢ definitiva para @3.3

implante, broca de torgéo @3.5 ¢ definitiva para implante @4.1 e

a broca de torgao ¢4.2 ¢ final para o implante @ 4.8. Realizar

perfuragao em sequéncia para ampliar para o Ultimo exercicio.

7) Materializar 0 0sso na forma de implante usando o perfil.

8) No caso de osso cortical ou osso muito solido, formar o

segmento preliminar no 0sso usando a broca da tomeira.

9) Segurando o recipiente de embalagem ampola do implante

com uma mao, retire a tampa da ampola e em seguida, aperte a

parte superior exposta do implante com a chave de fenda.

10) Mové-lo para a posicdo que vocé quer colocar e depois

colocar o implante usando a peca de méo em baixa velocidade

por 20rpm. Defina o torque ao maximo por 35Ncm. Defina o

torque ao maximo de 35Ncm

11) Vocé pode usar chave de torque para colocar o implante na

(ltima hora.

12) Quando vocé coloca @ 4.8 & @5.5 implante no 0sso solido,

deve realizar a injecao de gua com m&o-peca.

Procedimento cirurgico preliminar

13) Conecte o pilar de cicatrizagdo com chave sextavada e depois

aperte o implante,

14) Suturar a incis&o

Procedimento cirtrgico secundario

13) Aperte o parafuso da tampa usando a chave sextavada para

evitar os materiais estranhos dentro do implante e depois suturar o

local da incis&o.

14) Para a operagdo secundaria, faga a incisdo no rebordo

alveolar e expd-la para que o parafuso da tampa é visivel.

15) Suturar a incisdo

Instruces para uso

* Contra-indicacdes para

- A massa Ossea e da qualidade do osso inadequado para a

colocag&o do implante;

- 0 queixo com o sintoma anormal na clinica patologica ou

exame radiografico;

- 0 estado intra-oral anti-higiénico;

- O paciente a quem se espera um tratamento psiquiatrico ou

impraticavel;

- 0O paciente bebe é&lcool, abusa as drogas ou fumar

excessivamente: e

- Os pacientes diabéticos ou hipertensos.

* Adverténcias

- O dentista que fomece procedimento cirirgico deve ser

especialista altamente qualificada necesséaria para o procedimen—

to de implante seguro e eficaz.

- Favor, entender totalmente o manual de instrugdes do produto e

ndo utiizar este produto para outros fins que nao sejam

pretendidos.

- N&o use o produto com os produtos dos outros fabricante

menos o produto E.B.I.

~ Avaliacao insuficiente do paciente, o diagnéstico antes do

procedimento cirtrgico e plano de tratamento pode causar a falha

do implante.

- Certifique-se de verificar o dano, a condicao de embalagem, o

prazo de validade e as condicdes de esterilizacdo do produto

antes de usar. Nao use o produto com defeito.

= Os efeitos adversos

- Dor temporaria, edema, hemorragia, infec¢ao gengival

* Periodo de cicatrizacéo

- Mandibula pelo menos 2 meses

— Maxilar pelo menos 4 meses

Data de validade e avisos

- Prazo de validade: 5 anos a partir da data esterilizada

- Cuidados: Manter em local seco e & temperatura do ambiente e
evitar a retirada do selo e qualguer dano para garantir a
esterilizagao.

- Cada produto ¢ descartavel e ¢ proibida a reutilizago.
*Pacote: pecas / set

u Manufactured by : Evidence Implant Inc.

32, Innovalley-ro, Dong-gu, Daegu, 41065, Republic of Korea
Tel. 82-53-817-7767, Fax. 82-53-817-7768

Made in Korea

C€1370

EU Rep : MERIDIUS MEDICAL EUROPE LIMITED.
Unit 3D, North Point House North point Business Park
New Mallow Road CORK,Ireland T: +353 212A66448

Caution : Federal(US) law restricts this device to sale by or on the
order of a "physician"
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